AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL November 1, 2005, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

INTERIM CITY MANAGER COMMENTS Board of

Board of Park Commissioners (also known as the Parks Advisory Board) to present the Parks and Recreation Department's Annual Report.

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting on October 18, 2005 and Special Meetings on October 17 and 19, 2005

2. Municipal Order No. 2005 – 279 Municipal Order changing the Schedule of Payment Standards for the Housing Choice Voucher Program (Filed 10/06/2005, 1:50 p.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2005 – 280 Municipal Order accepting and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Grant Agreement on behalf of the City of Bowling Green with the Commonwealth of Kentucky Justice Cabinet for Federal Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) funds for the partial funding of a Victim Advocate Position for the Police Department Investigations Unit in the amount of \$29,474

(Filed 10/17/2005, 9:00 a.m.)

4. Ordinance No. BG2005 – 47 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE APPROVING LOCAL HISTORIC DESIGNATION OF A LANDMARK SITE

Ordinance approving a local historic designation of a landmark site for property located at 1303 College Street

(Filed 10/17/2005, 3:15 p.m.)

Ordinance No. BG2005 - 48

3.	(First Reading)	Ordinance approving the closing of an unnamed right-of-way located off of Parker Avenue (Filed 10/17/2005, 3:15 p.m.)
6.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 281	Municipal Order approving an Amended Agreement with St. Joseph Catholic School related to the St. Joseph Redevelopment Area Plan, declaring specified City property located on Barry Street surplus property and authorizing conveyance of this property to St. Joseph Catholic School for the construction of a ball field and other open space uses (Filed 10/21/2005, 4:00 p.m.)
7.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 282	Municipal Order approving the promotion of Adam Wesley Butler to the position of Athletics Supervisor in the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 10/21/2005, 4:30 p.m.)
8.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 283	Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Thomas Anthony Douglas to the position of Code Enforcement Inspector in the Housing and Community Development Department (Filed 10/21/2005, 4:30 p.m.)
9.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 284	Municipal Order approving construction and accepting maintenance of Festival Drive located in Wal-Mart at Veterans Memorial Lane (Filed 10/24/2005, 9:00 a.m.)
10.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 285	Municipal Order approving the appointment of Commissioner Mark D. Alcott to The Historic L&N Depot Task Force (Filed 10/24/2005, 11:55 a.m.)
11.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 286	Municipal Order authorizing the Mayor to execute a Request for Litter Abatement Funding to the Kentucky Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet (Filed 10/26/2005, 12:30 p.m.)
12.	Municipal Order No. 2005 – 287	Municipal Order Approving the promotion of Erin Lane Caffee to the position of Purchasing/Payables Specialist in the Finance Department (Filed 10/26/2005, 2:30 p.m.)

ORDINANCE CLOSING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

13. Municipal Order No. 2005 – 288

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of Joshua Donald Baughman, Jason Alan Chrisman, Jason Charles Clardy, Patrick Thomas Donoghue, Jared Wayne Merriss, Michael Drew Myrick and Benjamin Fred Stickle to the position of Police Officer in the Police Department (Filed 10/26/2005, 2:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

November 15, 2005

ADJOURNMENT